

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21538/2013

SHIVA NANA PATIL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAULU SUBU PATIL (D) TH. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 5, 7, 11 to 13, 16 and 17 have failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted vide order dated 19.11.2013.

Respondent Nos.8, 10, 19 and 21 to 23 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Notices be reissued to respondent Nos.6, 9, 14, 15, 18, 20 and 24 through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 22.7.2014.

|  
|  
|rd

|  
|  
|

| (M.A. SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|  
|