

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21538/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2013
in SA No. 166/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SHIVA NANA PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAULU SUBU PATIL (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Gwen K.B., Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Gwen K.B., learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 5, 7, 11, 12, 13, 16 and 17 submits that the matter be adjourned for three weeks to enable her to take instructions whether she would be entering appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 6, 9, 18 and 24 as well.

Let the matter be adjourned for three weeks.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(H.S.Parashar)
Court Master