

\222

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.8 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21538/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2013  
in SA No. 166/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature of  
Bombay)

SHIVA NANA PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAULU SUBU PATIL (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Kapoor,Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gwen K.B.,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.14, 15 and 20 are represented.  
Respondent Nos.6,9,18 and 24 with the same address have  
not been served. Service is dispensed with, subject to  
further orders.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master