

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 151132/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 18801/2017

SHIVA NANA PATIL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAULU SUBU PATIL (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Application for Substitution i.e. I.A. No. 151132/2018 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court)

Date : 03-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for appellants has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant No. 3 which is within time. The said application is allowed.

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar