

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 18801/2017

SHIVA NANA PATIL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAULU SUBU PATIL (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Mahesh Prakash Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR  
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.  
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the time of hearing, it was pointed out that  
appellant No.5 has expired.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to  
bring his legal heirs on record.

List on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER